

## IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT SPEAKER



Number: 1.11.30/UN32.1/LN/2024

This Implementation Agreement (IA) on the organization of a joint lecture series is entered into force on Wednesday, 6 November 2024, by and between the Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang (FIP UM), hereinafter referred to as Party I, and Department of Educational Technology, Ewha Womans University, hereinafter referred to as Party II. Both Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang, and Department of Educational Technology, Ewha Womans University, shall collectively be referred to as the Parties.

In order to promote their mutual interests, the Parties are seeking to establish a collaboration on the organization of lecture series under the title of Guest Lecture upon the terms as stated therein.

Lecturer(s) : **Prof. Hyo-Jeong So** 

Affiliation : Department of Educational Technology, Ewha Womans University

Date : 6 November 2024

Topic : Publication in Academic Journals

This letter formalizes our invitation from the Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang, to **Prof. Hyo-Jeong So** as a speaker in Lecture Field Trip in Ewha Womans University the date as stated.

For and on behalf of the Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang

Department of Educational Technology, Ewha Womans University

Desliper

Dr. Ahmad Yusuf Sobri, S.Sos, M.Pd

Dean

Prof. Hyo-Jeong So Keynote Speaker